
// NASA atmosphere model
//pressure in kPa, h in m
//temp in Celsius
//End of NASA atmosphere

if

else
if

else
h.0064915.04

56.46
11000h

h.00299131.21
25000hnasaT h

if

else
if

else
5.256

288.08
273.1nasaT h

101.29

exp h.0001571.7322.65
11000h

11.388

216.6
273.1nasaT h

2.488

25000hnasaP h

273.1nasaT h.2869

nasaP h
nasaρ h

273.1
nasaT h273.1

330nasaM1 h //speed of sound at altitude h in m/s

for , ,

nasaM1 10001i2iM

1i1iM
1ii201i1i for , ,

nasaρ 10001i12irho

1i1irho
1ii201i1i

M
0 64 128 192

576

512

448

384

320

256

192

y

rho
0 8 16 24

1

0.75

0.5

0.25

0

y

-1-



for , ,

101.325
nasaP 10001i

2iP

1i1iP
1ii201i1i for , ,

nasaT 10001i2iT

1i1iT
1ii201i1i

P
0 8 16 24 32 40

1

0.75

0.5

0.25

0

-0.25

x

y

T
0 64 128 1

512

384

256

128

0

-128

y

-2-


